SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 365 by Representative Howard

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "and to enact R.S." and on line 3, delete "38:2212(T)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, change "a building" to "building projects"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 10, delete "and R.S. 38:2212(T) is hereby enacted"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 2, change "Base Bid" to "Base Bid" and delete "Bid Total,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, change "a building," to "building projects," and change "bid total" to "base
- 11 bid"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 9, change "low" to "two lowest"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 10, change "bidder" to "bidders" and change "ten" to "three" and change
- 16 "ten-day" to "three-day"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 22, change "a building," to "building projects,"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 23, change "bid total" to "base bid" and delete "low bidder" and insert "two
- 21 <u>lowest bidders</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 24, change "ten" to "three" and after "opening" insert ". The three-day period
- 24 <u>shall not be altered or waived by any public entity</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2